D1604 (19442)

	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerc
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: Please record the attached original doc	cuments or copy(ies) thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):     LURGI LENTJES AG	2. Name and address of red	
(formerly Gottfried Bischoff & Co. KG	LENTJ	ES GMBH
	D-40880	ACH-STRASSE 19 RATINGEN IMANY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
■ Assignment □ Merg □ Security Agreement □ Cha □ Other	ger inge of Name	
Execution Date: 8 May 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
Application number(s) or patent number     If this document is being filed with a new application.	r(s): on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B: Patent No(s).	
	5 540 760	
	Additional numbers attached? No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	respondence 6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.0 Customer Number 000535 5683 Riverdale Avenue Box Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0	900 Charge to deposit and	\$40.0 ount TO-2038 attached)
Tel: (718) 884-6600	8. Charge any deficiency to D 1 <b>8-2</b>	
	Do not use this space	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for true copy of the original document.     </li> </ol>	regoing information is true and correct and any attache	ed copy is a
Jonathan Myers Reg. No. 26,963	TIME	10 August 2007
Total number of page	ges including gover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	_

**PATENT REEL: 019679 FRAME: 0433** 

700337556

ATTORNEY	DOCKET NO:	
----------	------------	--

## ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT

WHEREAS, Lurgi Lentjes AG, formerly Gottfried Bischoff & Co. KG

Whose complete post office address is: Daniel-Goldbach-Str.19.D-40880 Ratingen is the present owner of

U.S. Patent No.: 5.540.760

Issued

; 30.07.1996

Entitled

Scrubber And Process For Flue-Gas Desulfurizin

AND WHEREAS, Lentjes GmbH

whose complete post office address is: Daniel-Goldbach-Str.19,0-40880 Ratingen is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in said Letters Patent obtained therefor in the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in U.S. Patent No. \_5,540,760 issued \_30.07.1896 said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this  $g^{tt}$  day of

(Assignor)

te

Member of the Executive Board Member of the Executive Board

riesse Print Full Name and Title

PATENT

REEL: 019679 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 08/10/2007